TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ML Holdings Trust		10/18/2011	TRUST:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ML Resorts Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Fillmore St	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85431086	JOYA SALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)522-8430 Phone: 619-522-8530

Email: tvolzer@kslresorts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tina Volzer
Address Line 1: 1500 Orange Ave

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Tina Volzer

 Signature:
 /tina volzer/

 Date:
 10/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ML_JoyaSalon#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0701

ML HOLDINGS TRUST ("Assignor"), a Maryland Trust with its principal office at 100 Fillmore St., Suite 600, Denver, CO 80206, is the owner of the mark, JOYA SALON which is pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: Serial Number: 85431086. ML RESORTS HOLDINGS, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 100 Fillmore St., Suite 600, Denver, COO 80206, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the mark of JOYA SALON, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the serial numbers of the mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the serial numbers together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Tina Volzer, Attorney

Sandra J. Dean
Commission # 1870987 o
Notary Public California
San DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expuss Nov. 12, 2013

County of Son Dicco

On October 18, 2011, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

Notary public observed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or her authorized capacity and that by his or her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0702

Notary Public for the State of California My

RECORDED: 10/19/2011

WICNESS my hand and official seal.